

## **Terms and Conditions**

## Cash-Back with 24|7 Home Rescue

- This is an offer provided by 247 Home Assist Limited (registered number 09438900) (VAT number 223099322) trading as 247 Home Rescue; authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority FRN: 935754. Registered office: Parkhill Business Centre, Padiham Road, Burnley, BB12 6TG.
- This promotion guarantees that your new policy will be cheaper than your current renewal price, but it does not apply if you get quotes from other comparison websites or directly from an insurance provider.
- This cashback offer is strictly restricted to <u>new customers</u> who are not already registered with 24 | 7 Home Rescue and do not have an active policy with 24 | 7 Home Rescue.
- To be eligible for this cashback offer, you must not be an existing 24|7 Home Rescue customer.
- This cashback offer is only available to customers who are purchasing the 24|7 Home Rescue policy.
- This promotion only applies to a single policy and must be like for like. A "like-for-like" policy means that the information in your new policy, which you purchase through 24 | 7 Home Rescue, should be identical to the details in your renewal quote. This promotion only applies to the basic annual premium and does not include any additional policy features or optional extras.
- To be eligible for this cashback offer, all applications must be made before midnight on the 30th day of the <u>purchasing</u> of the policy.
- You are ineligible for this promotion if you cancel your new policy within the cooling-off period (usually 14 days).
- All applicants must be at least 18 years old.
- This cashback offer becomes valid after the 24|7 Home Rescue policy has started. The cashback payment will be made within 90 days from the start date of your policy. The start date of your policy is the date you receive your policy schedule.
- This cashback offer is only available to residents of the UK Mainland (England, Scotland, and Wales).
- This cashback offer is strictly restricted to 1 (ONE) purchase per 24|7 Home Rescue account within a 12-month period and cannot be used in conjunction with any other offer.

## **DISCLAIMERS**

- Entering this cashback promotion is deemed to be acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 24|7 Home Rescue reserves the right to retain the final decision in respect of this cashback promotion.

- 24|7 Home Rescue reserves the right to amend or change the terms and conditions of this cashback offer at any time without any prior notice.
- 24|7 Home Rescue reserves the right to withdraw this cashback offer at any time without any prior notice and cashback payments will only be made to applicants who completed their application prior to the withdrawal of this cashback offer.